In € million 9M 2022 9M 2021*
Organic

change

Merchant Services 2,206 1,910 +15.6%

Financial Services 698 682 +2.3%

Mobility & e-Transactional Services 274 255 +7.3%

Worldline 3,178 2,847 +11.6%

In € million
Q3 2021

Scope

effect

Exchange

rates effect
Q3 2021*

Merchant Services 639 +80.4 +10.4 729

Financial Services 234 +2.8 237

Mobility & e-Transactional Services 88 -1.1 86

Worldline 960 +80.4 +12.1 1,053

7

FY 2021 pro forma

For the analysis of the Group’s organic performance, revenue and Operating Margin before
Depreciation and Amortization (OMDA) in 2022 will be compared with 2021 revenue and OMDA at
constant scope and exchange rates. Reconciliation of FY 2021 reported revenue and OMDA with FY
2021 revenue and OMDA at FY 2022 scope and foreign exchange rates is presented below (per
Global Business Lines):

* at September 2022 YTD average exchange rates

Components of the estimated scope effect from 2021 reported to estimated 2021 proforma:

• Sale of Benelux and Austrian assets related to Ingenico acquisition for 10 months (excluded
for 2 months in 2021 reported)

• Cardlink and Handelsbanken added contribution of 9 months (integrated for 3 months in 2021
reported)

• Axepta Italy integrated for 12 months (from January 1st, 2022)

• ANZ integrated for 9 months (from April 1st, 2022)

• Eurobank integrated for 6 months (from July 1st, 2022)

In € million Q1 Q2 H1 Q3 Q4 H2 2021 H1 H2 2021

Merchant Services 542 639 1,180 729 760 1,490 2,670 264 408 672

Financial Services 217 228 445 237 252 489 934 129 166 295

Mobility & e-Transactional Services 83 86 168 86 91 177 345 25 27 52

Corporate costs - - - - - - - -18 -21 -39

Worldline 841 952 1,794 1,053 1,103 2,156 3,949 401 580 980

Estimated proforma revenue Estimated proforma OMDA

8

Forthcoming events

• February 21, 2023 FY 2022 results

• April 26, 2023  Q1 2023 revenue

• June 8, 2023  Annual General Shareholders’ Meeting

• July 26, 2023  H1 2023 results

• October 25, 2023 Q3 2023 revenue

Contacts

Investor Relations

Laurent Marie
+33 7 84 50 18 90
laurent.marie@worldline.com

Benoit d’Amécourt
+33 6 75 51 41 47
benoit.damecourt@worldline.com

Communication

Sandrine van der Ghinst
+32 499 585 380
sandrine.vanderghinst@worldline.com

Hélène Carlander
+33 7 72 25 96 04
helene.carlander@worldline.com